Listing of Laboratories Known to Perform Low Level PCB Congener Analyses

Axys Analytical Services Ltd. SGS North America, Inc.
P.O. Box 2219 5500 Business Drive
2045 Mills Road Wilmington, NC 28405
Sidney, British Columbia Contact: Amy Boehm
CANADA V8L 5X2 Phone: (910) 350-1903
Contact: Georgina Brooks Fax: (910) 350-1557
Phone - direct: (250) 655-5801 Email: amy.boehm@SGS.com
Phone - general: (250) 655-5800
Fax: (250) 655-5811 TDI-Brooks International, Inc.
Email: gbrooks@axys.com 1902 Pinon
College Station, TX, 77845
Battelle Laboratories Contact: James M. Brooks
505 King Avenue Phone: (979) 693-3446
Columbus, OH 43201 Fax: (979) 693-6389
Contact: Mary E. Schrock Email: Drimbrooks@aol.com
Phone: (614) 424-4976
Fax: (614) 424-3638 TestAmerica - Knoxville
Email: schrock@battelle.org 5815 Middlebrook Pike
Knoxville, TN 37921
Battelle Ocean Sciences Contact: John Reynolds
397 Washington Street Phone: (865) 291-3000
Duxbury, MA 02332 Fax: (865) 584-4315
Contact: John Thorn Email: info@testamericainc.com
Phone: (781) 952-5200
Fax: (781) 952-5221 TestAmerica - West Sacramento
Email: thornj@battelle.org 880 Riverside Parkway
West Sacramento, CA 95605
Cape Fear Analytical, LLC. Contact: Nilo Ligi
3306 Kitty Hawk Rd., Suite 120 Phone: (916) 373-5600
Wilmington, NC 28405 Fax: (916) 372-1059
Contact: Christopher Cornwell Email: nilo.ligi@testamericainc.com
Phone: ( 910) 795-0421
Email: chris.cornwell@cfanalytical.com Texas A&M Research Foundation
Geochemical & Environmental Research Group
Eurofins Lancaster Laboratories Environmental, LLC 833 Graham Road
2425 New Holland Pike College Station, TX 77845
Lancaster, PA 17601 Contact: Terry Wade
Contact: Jeremy Young Phone: (979) 862-2323
Phone: (717) 693-5814 Fax: (979) 862-2361
Fax: (717) 656-2681 Email: terry@gerg.tamu.edu

Email: JeremyYoung@EurofinsUS.com

Vista Analytical Laboratory, Inc.

Midwest Research Institute 1104 Windfield Way

425 Volker Boulevard El Dorado Hills, CA 95762
Kansas City, MO 64110 Contact: William Luksemburg
Contact: Anne Reid Phone: (916) 673-1520
Phone: (816) 753-7600 ext. 1134 Fax: (916) 673-0106

Fax: (816) 753-8420 Email: billux@altalab.com
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Pace Analytical Services

1700 Elm Street, Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 54414

Contact: Matt Burns

Phone: (732) 343-3558

Email: matt.burns@pacelabs.com
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